
# 11 Oregon (42-15) -vs- BYU (45-15)
5/19/2012 at Eugene, Ore. (Howe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moore, Jessica (30-12)
Loss: Almond, Tori (20-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christina Drumm First: Laura Head Third Base: Bob Selz 
Start: 11:59 am   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 928   Weather: Cloudy, High 50's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oregon 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 5 1
BYU 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 2

Oregon 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pappas, Samantha rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Howard, Kaylan 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 2
Chambers, Kelsey ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Cuico, Kailee 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nieto, Christie dp 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Peterson, Alexa c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Goodrum, Sara pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moore, Jessica p 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Burger, Allie lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
Takeda, Janie cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chambers, Lindsey 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 5 4 4 8 6

2B: Pappas, Samantha (1); Nieto, Christie (1)
HR: Howard, Kaylan (1)
SB: Takeda, Janie (1)
CS: Howard, Kaylan (1)
E: Cuico, Kailee (1)

BYU 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dugas, Jessica cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Messerschmidt, Tiffa rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Clayton, JC ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Manuma, Katie 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Toney, Stacie 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hicks, Krista dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hudson, Alexandra lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brawley, Ashlee 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Everett, Shelbi c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Hicken, Bailie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Almond, Tori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 6 1 2 7 8

2B: Dugas, Jessica (1)
E: Clayton, JC (1); Manuma, Katie (1)
DP: 1

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Jessica (W, 30-12) 7.0 6 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 28 30 2 12 113
Totals 6 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 28 30 2 12 113

BYU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Almond, Tori (L, 20-4) 7.0 5 4 4 4 8 2 0 0 0 27 31 8 4 117
Totals 5 4 4 4 8 2 0 0 0 27 31 8 4 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 1st ORE BYU
Pappas, S grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Howard, K walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Chambers, K struck out swinging, hit into double play c to ss (2-2 BBKKS); Howard, K out on the play,
caught stealing. 0 0

BYU - Bottom of 1st ORE BYU
Dugas grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Messerschmid struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 0
Clayton reached on an error by 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Manuma singled to pitcher (0-0); Clayton advanced to second. 0 0
Toney grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 2nd ORE BYU
Cuico, K flied out to lf to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Nieto, C struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Peterson, A grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSKFB). 0 0

BYU - Bottom of 2nd ORE BYU
Hicks grounded out to ss (1-2 FKBFF). 0 0
Hudson, Al. grounded out to p (3-2 FBFBB). 0 0
Brawley singled up the middle (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Everett struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 3rd ORE BYU
Moore, J struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Burger, A walked (3-2 BSFFFBFBB). 0 0
Takeda, J singled to left field (0-2 FKF); Burger, A advanced to second. 0 0
Pappas, S struck out looking (1-2 BFSFFK). 0 0
Howard, K flied out to cf to right center (1-2 FSFB). 0 0

BYU - Bottom of 3rd ORE BYU
Dugas grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Messerschmid struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 0 0
Clayton popped up to ss (0-2 KKF). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 4th ORE BYU
Chambers, K struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Cuico, K popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Nieto, C struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0

BYU - Bottom of 4th ORE BYU
Manuma struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Toney singled to pitcher (2-2 BSKB). 0 0
Hicks struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Hudson, Al. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 0

Oregon - Top of 5th ORE BYU
Peterson, A walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 0 0



Goodrum, S pinch ran for Peterson, A. 0 0
Moore, J reached on a fielder's choice to first base, bunt (0-1 K); Goodrum, S out at second 1b to 2b. 0 0
Moore, J advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Burger, A singled to pitcher, bunt (2-1 FBB); Moore, J advanced to third. 0 0
Takeda, J popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Pappas, S doubled to right center, 2 RBI, advanced to third on the throw (2-0 BB); Burger, A scored; Moore,
J scored. 2 0
Howard, K homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Pappas, S scored. 4 0
Chambers, K popped up to ss (2-2 BKFB). 4 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

BYU - Bottom of 5th ORE BYU
Peterson, A to c for Goodrum, S. 4 0
Brawley out at first 3b to ss to 1b (0-0). 4 0
Everett grounded out to ss (2-2 BSFFB). 4 0
Dugas walked (3-2 BFBKFFBB). 4 0
Messerschmid walked (3-2 BBSKBB); Dugas advanced to second. 4 0
Clayton singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Messerschmid advanced to second; Dugas scored. 4 1
Manuma grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1

Oregon - Top of 6th ORE BYU
Cuico, K struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 4 1
Nieto, C doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 4 1
Peterson, A reached on an error by 1b (1-0 B); Nieto, C advanced to third. 4 1
Moore, J struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 4 1
Burger, A out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-1 S). 4 1

BYU - Bottom of 6th ORE BYU
Toney flied out to lf to left field (1-0 B). 4 1
Hicks struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 1
Hudson, Al. singled through the right side (1-0 B). 4 1
Brawley grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 1

Oregon - Top of 7th ORE BYU
Takeda, J reached on an error by ss (0-2 KF). 4 1
Pappas, S flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 4 1
Takeda, J stole second. 4 1
Howard, K popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 4 1
Chambers, K walked (3-0 BBBB); Takeda, J advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
Cuico, K popped up to 3b (0-2 KKF). 4 1

BYU - Bottom of 7th ORE BYU
Hicken pinch hit for Everett. 4 1
Hicken struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 4 1
Dugas doubled down the lf line (0-0). 4 1
Messerschmid grounded out to p (3-2 BBKBFF). 4 1
Clayton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS). 4 1


